PRINTED: 05/26/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VOCA-OAKHAVEN DRIVE GROUP HOME  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  W 000 INITIAL COMMENTS  A complaint survey was completed on 5/22/23 for intake #NC00201815 and #NC00202439. The complaints were unsubstantiated. However deficiences were cited unrelated to the allegations.	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		COMPLETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VOCA-OAKHAVEN DRIVE GROUP HOME  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  W 000 INITIAL COMMENTS  A complaint survey was completed on 5/22/23 for intake #NC00201815 and #NC00202439. The complaints were unsubstantiated. However deficiences were cited unrelated to the	MING		С
VOCA-OAKHAVEN DRIVE GROUP HOME  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  W 000 INITIAL COMMENTS  A complaint survey was completed on 5/22/23 for intake #NC00201815 and #NC00202439. The complaints were unsubstantiated. However deficiences were cited unrelated to the	WING		05/22/2023
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  W 000 INITIAL COMMENTS  A complaint survey was completed on 5/22/23 for intake #NC00201815 and #NC00202439. The complaints were unsubstantiated. However deficiences were cited unrelated to the		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  W 000 INITIAL COMMENTS  A complaint survey was completed on 5/22/23 for intake #NC00201815 and #NC00202439. The complaints were unsubstantiated. However deficiences were cited unrelated to the		12516 OAKHAVEN DRIVE	
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  W 000 INITIAL COMMENTS  A complaint survey was completed on 5/22/23 for intake #NC00201815 and #NC00202439. The complaints were unsubstantiated. However deficiences were cited unrelated to the		CHARLOTTE, NC 28273	T
A complaint survey was completed on 5/22/23 for intake #NC00201815 and #NC00202439. The complaints were unsubstantiated. However deficiences were cited unrelated to the	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
intake #NC00201815 and #NC00202439. The complaints were unsubstantiated. However deficiences were cited unrelated to the	W 00	00	
W 154 STAFF TREATMENT OF CLIENTS CFR(s): 483.420(d)(3)	W 15	54	
The facility must have evidence that all alleged violations are thoroughly investigated. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on review of facility records and interview, the facility failed to provide evidence an allegation of abuse was thoroughly investigated for 1 of 1 investigation reviewed involving client #6. The finding is:			
Review of internal facility documents on 5/22/23 revealed an internal investigation summary which states that on 5-12-23 a qualified intellectual developmental professional (QIDP) investigated at the request of the facility Executive Director and Program Manager concerns received via state officials regarding possible client abuse.			
Review of staff interview summaries revealed the alleged staff stated that client #6 was at school when she received a call stating that client needed to be picked up because he had an accident on himself. Staff also stated that she proceeded to pick the client up from school, took him home, showered and changed his clothes and took him back to school. Staff also stated that she told the client that he needs to let someone know when he needed to go to the bathroom and to stop acting up at school. Staff also stated that client #6 was in a good mood			
		TITLE	(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G290	B. WING		C 05/22/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VOCA-OAKHAVEN DRIVE GROUP HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  12516 OAKHAVEN DRIVE  CHARLOTTE, NC 28273	1 00/22/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
W 154	he returned to school was talking the who stated that she coulcilient was talking at about a little bit of eight she has not witness neglect at Oakhavel.  Review of an IRIS revealed on 5/11/23 and wiped it up with school. Staff picked him back home and clothes and took him stated to school office do anything wrong of Client #6 also told shim down in chairs at The alleged staff was leave on 5/12/23 perinternal investigation a completed HCPR.  Review of summaries revealed client #6 sto Oakhaven sometimes lived in Charlotte, and is nice to him except only one in the hom rap music. The client means and why would when it means not to stated that he under and that no one has Oakhaven. When as he told his teacher,	on up from school and when ol. Staff also stated the client le time back to school. Staff d not remember what the bout because he was talking verything. Staff also stated ed any form of abuse or in Group Home.  Report completed on 5/12/23 relient #6 urinated on the floor his shirt and wore the shirt to him up from school and took had him shower and change in back to school. The client cials that staff told 'him don't for I will beat the "S"out of you". In chool officials that staff held and slams him into the wall. It is placed on administrative anding the results from the in. Continued review revealed	W 15	4	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(>	COMPLETED	
		34G290	B. WING _			C <b>05/22/2023</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  KHAVEN DRIVE GROUP			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 12516 OAKHAVEN DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28273	DE	03/22/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 154	Continued From page	e 2	W	154			
	home reported that n them or curse around All four clients also st been nice to them.  Review of factual find revealed that client ##6 also stated that even to him and he likes like and that staff is nice to the staff i	sion of the investigation erbal statements and a ing documentation, the unsubstantiated that staff cally abusive to client #6. ealed staff will be in-service buse, neglect and t rights. Further review ainings dated 5/19/23 for xploitation, client specific					
	2/1/23 with an admission Continued review revision Spectrum D/O, Mild I Encopresis. Further r 2/2/24 which address behaviors; physical a aggression/agitation, noncompliance.	ealed a diagnosis of Autism DD, ADHD, Enuresis, and eview revealed a BSP dated es the following target ggression, verbal property destruction,  ility QIDP on 5/22/23					
	_	nvolved with the now that the alleged staff istrative leave on 5/12/23					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION			(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G290	B. WING _			C <b>05/22/2023</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VOCA-OAKHAVEN DRIVE GROUP HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  12516 OAKHAVEN DRIVE  CHARLOTTE, NC 28273			03/22/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 154	DSS made the facility been going to school days at a time. Conting the facility nurse went checks on all clients at the facility nurse went checks on all clients at the facility of the investigation the left eye which steems and both eyes and the alleged staff administrative leave of interview with the QID investigation revealed information relative to and the alleged staff administrative leave of the investigation, the unsubstantiated and Further interview reverting the interview reverting the interview reverting the only staff interview reverting the investigation interview reverting the only staff interview reverting the investigation interview reverting the only staff interview reverting the investigation interview reverting the only staff interview reverting the investigation interview reverting the investigation interview reverting the investigation interview reverting the only staff interview.	/23. Mecklenburg County / aware that client #6 had with the same clothes on for nued interview revealed that t out and conducted body after DSS's initial visit.  ation revealed on 5/15/23 an meeting was held to aviors and making false ff. Continued review revealed upport plan (BSP) will be ying, stealing and making  and Body checks on client /15/23 and did not find or ats. Continued interview sion client #6 had dark veins d a permanent marking near med from being involved client. Further interview as also admitted with a a on his left ankle which by bitten by a dog when he at on his left ankle which by bitten by a dog when he on the investigation on 5/12/23 was already placed on on 5/11/23. Continued collowing the conclusion of	W	154			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		34G290	B. WING _			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VOCA-OAKHAVEN DRIVE GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12516 OAKHAVEN DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28273		05/22/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 154	investigation.  Interview with the quade Manager confirmed the been interviewed during Continued interview with Manager confirmed the include other staff interviews with invest abuse. Other interview determining if other in	ality assurance (QA) nat all staff should have	W 1	154			